

Our Ref: 85/2023
JANUARY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- What is the average age of foetal monitoring devices/equipment in each birthing centre?

The vast majority of our monitors have been replaced in the last 4 years. The outstanding machines are on the capital bid for this year. They are approximately 8 years old

- What is the oldest foetal monitoring device/equipment in the trust?

Approx 8 years

- How many midwives are employed in each birthing centre? *Please provide this information for the last five calendar years - 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019 and 2018*

We have staff between Doncaster & Bassetlaw

2018 – cannot get

2019- 177.4 WTE

2020- 176.71 WTE

2021- 168.84 WTE

2022 – 153.26 WTE

2023 – 169.04 WTE

- How many obstetricians are employed in each birthing centre? *Please provide this information for the last five calendar years - 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019 and 2018*

2018 – 2022 all posts filled

- For an emergency antenatal appointment, what is the average wait time between a patient calling the unit and receiving an in person appointment? *Please provide this information for the last five calendar years - 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019 and 2018*

Any emergency care required is managed through our triage service which is open 24/ 7

- For an emergency antenatal appointment, what is the longest wait time between a patient calling the unit and receiving an in person appointment? *Please provide this information for the last five calendar years - 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019 and 2018*

As soon as the family can attend triage

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request.

Our Ref: 85/2023
JANUARY 2023